there is a need for traffic signals at the intersection of 34th and Eastern along with the intersection of 
34th and Broadway.  A detailed scope from the subconsultant is attached. 

For providing the services described in the scope of services. 

34th Street Signal Design  $ 35,000.00  

TOTAL SUPPLEMENT FEE $ 35,000.00   (in figures) 

Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (in words) 

There may be variations that deviate from this scope. In performing the work, it may become evident 
that more or less effort is required, and scope modifications may be necessary. Any scope changes 
with will be discussed with and approved of by the Client prior to implementation.